

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Guardianship Case No. 40 of 2023
(CNR: WBMD01-004669-2023)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 03 Dated 23.07.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of SR towards notice board and filing W/O by the OP.

Petitioner and OP are absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner and OP on repeated calls.

SR towards notice board has not yet been received till date.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 30.08.2024 for receipt of SR towards notice board and filing W/O by the OP.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad