

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Guardianship Case No. 40 of 2023
(CNR: WBMD01-004669-2023)

Present: : Sri Suberthi Sarkar
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00687

Order No. 04 Dated 30.08.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of SR towards notice board and filing W/O by the OP.

P.O. is on leave.

Petitioner and OP file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

OP files written objection. Copy served.

Let the written objection be accepted and kept with the case record.

SR towards notice board has not yet been received till date.

To expedite disposal of the case record petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of notice board by 02.12.2024.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd (i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad (i/c)