

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Guardianship Case No. 40 of 2023
(CNR No. WBMD01-004669-2023)

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 07 Dated 05.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing draft copy for publication.

Petitioner and O.P. are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocates.

Petitioner also files requisites along with process fees of Rs. 2/-.

Sheristader is directed to check and submit a report in this regard.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 25.06.2025 for receipt of report from the sheristader (intervening summer vacation from 24.05.2025 to 31.05.2025).

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.