

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Guardianship Case No. 40 of 2023
(CNR: WBMD01-004669-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 10 dated 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of report from Sheristader.

Petitioner and O.P. are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocates.

Sheristader submits his report.

It appears from the said report that the publication published in Jugasankha Patrika on 20.08.2025 is in accordance with the approved draft copy.

Let the publication is accepted.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 02.01.2026 for framing of issue.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.