

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Guardianship Case No.40 of 2023

Present: Sulagna Dastidar (Chattaraj),

District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 00707.

Order No.13 dated 18.03.2026

Today is fixed for P.hearing.

Regular PO is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

Ld. Counsels on behalf of respective parties are present by filing hazira.

I am busy in my own Court, including Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Berhampore; Judge, Special Court, IE Act cum Additional District Judge, Berhampore and Additional District Judge, 5th Court, Berhampore in the second half.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned this day.

To 04.06.2026 for P.hearing.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd(i/c).

District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).